Communication: C17
Committee of the Whole (2)
June §, 2021

ltem # 13

From: FRANCA STIRPE ||

Sent: Monday, June 07, 2021 11:01 AM

To: Maurizio Bevilacqua <Maurizio.Bevilacqua@vaughan.ca>; Mario Ferri
<Mario.Ferri@vaughan.ca>; Gino Rosati <Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca>; Linda Jackson
<Linda.Jackson@vaughan.ca>; Marilyn lafrate <Marilyn.lafrate@vaughan.ca>; Tony Carella
<Tony.Carella@vaughan.ca>; Rosanna DeFrancesca <Rosanna.DeFrancesca@vaughan.ca>; Sandra
Yeung Racco <Sandra.Racco@vaughan.ca>; Alan Shefman <Alan.Shefman@vaughan.ca>

Cc: Clerks@vaughan.ca

Subject: Fw: [External] Clubhouse Developments Inc. - Files OP.19.014, 7.19.038 and 19T-19V007.
Committee of the Whole virtual meeting June 8th, 2021 at 1:00 p.m.

(name inadvertently omitted in previous email).

_____ Forwarded Message -----

From: FRANCA STIRPE_

Sent: Monday, June 7, 2021, 10 53:26 AM EDT
Subject: RE: [External] Clubhouse Developments Inc. - Files OP.19.014, Z.19.038 and 19T-19V007.
Committee of the Whole virtual meeting June 8th, 2021 at 1:00 p.m.

Dear Mayor and members of the Committee.

At the above-mentioned meeting on Tuesday, June 8th/21, the community expects you, our elected
officials, to put the interest and well-being of the residents and citizens of VVaughan first and foremost, and
vote in favour of the resolution put forth at the meeting of

July 15th, 2020, as follows:

"That Council direct funds be set aside from the appropriate reserve to conduct
peer reviews that staff identify as necessary, in consultation with the
Community Working Group, and as approved by Council”

It was very disappointing to learn that the staff report does not support it because;
it will take too much time? - What is the rush?
it may be too costly? - We have withnessed numerous less important issues
receive full funding, without

hesitation.



It is visibly and intellectually obvious that a development of this nature and magnitude
requires careful thought and consideration, with all necessary studies conducted, and
full community involvement. This development will affect not only affect the
immediate area, but the surrounding areas as well.

On June 8th, please vote in favour of your residents!

Franca Stirpe

Wycliffe Avenue
Woodbridge, Ontario
L4L 8T4



